Product data sheet
Characteristics
MTN5510-1419
ARGUS Presence Master with IR, 1-10 V, polar
white
Complementary
Range of product ARGUS presence detector
Range ARGUS
Product or component type Presence detector
Load type Capacitive: : 10 A 140 µF AC
Incandescent lamp: 2200 W AC
Fluorescent tube: 25 1-10 V electronic ballast
Low voltage halogen lamp with wire-wound transformer: 500 VA AC
Low voltage lamps with electronic transformer: 1050 W AC
1-10 V ballast: : 50 mA
Colour tint Polar white
Colour code RAL 9010
Type of packing Carton
[Ue] rated operational voltage 220/230 V
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
Input compatibility Push-buttons and electronic insert
[Ue] rated operational voltage 220/230 V
Input function 1 x external triggering over PL
Output current 10 A
Type of setting Light sensitivity adjustable
Time adjustment
Control type Remote control
Function available Master function
Constant light control
Time delay 10 s...30 min
Light intensity adjustment 10...1000 lux
Horizontal detection angle 0...360 °
Detection face Radius: 7 m
Material PC (polycarbonate) brilliant
Device mounting Ceiling
Mounting height 2.5 m
Environment
IP degree of protection IP20
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Sep 17, 2019
1
Ambient air temperature for operation 0...25 °C
Environmental health and issues Halogen free
Offer Sustainability
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  1101  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
2